



Minutes

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, April 7, 2021, 1:30 PM

Virtual: Link Available at <www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Attendance

Briefings

21-0399 Great Hall Briefing

Consent Items

21-0396 Approves a lease and license agreement with Oak Leaf Solar XVIII, LLC for \$500,473 and for 25.5 years for construction and operation of a solar array developed and maintained by Oak Leaf Solar 100, LLC at Denver International Airport (PLANE-202157423).

Council Resolution 21-0396 was approved by consent

21-0397 Approves a solar power purchase agreement with Oak Leaf Solar 100, LLC for \$13,743,609 and for 25 years for the purchase of electricity from solar array developed and maintained by Oak Leaf Solar 100, LLC at Denver International Airport (PLANE-202157566).

Council Resolution 21-0397 was approved by consent